## PARLIAMENT OF SINGAPORE

## FIRST SESSION

### ORDER PAPER SUPPLEMENT

62

Sup. No. 25

TUESDAY, 31st OCTOBER, 1967

#### NOTICES OF AMENDMENTS TO BILLS

IN COMMITTEE

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT INTEGRATION (AMENDMENT) BILL [Bill No. 20/67]

## New Clause:

Minister for Health:

"Amendment of section (5) of section 184 of the Local Government Integration Ordinance, 1963, is hereby amended by deleting the words "five hundred" appearing in the fifth and sixth lines thereof and substituting therefor the words "one thousand five hundred"."

Note: It is intended that this new clause be inserted after clause 3.

## RUBBER ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE (INCORPORATION) [BILL No. 22/67]

#### Clause 2:

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister for Finance:

In page 2, line 25: after "of", to insert "any".

### Clause 10:

Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister for Finance:

- (1) In page 9, line 13: to leave out "Chambers" and insert "Chamber".
- (2) In page 9, line 22: to leave out "Board" and insert "Committee".